

**North Point Utilities Installation
Project No. P18-3226-C1A
Bid Results
October 4, 2017**

Item	Description	Est. Quan.	Units	S&R Corporation		W L French Excavating		Charter	
				Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total
BASE BID									
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$173,000.00	\$173,000.00	\$274,000.00	\$274,000.00
2	REQUIRED AIS HANDLING SUBMITTALS	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	WATER SUPPLY FOR DUST CONTROL AND DECONTAMINATION OPERATIONS	800	1000 GAL	\$5.40	\$4,320.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$22.00	\$17,600.00
4	TRANSPORT AND RECYCLE OF LARGE DECONTAMINATED DEBRIS	1,000	TON	\$15.40	\$15,400.00	\$42.00	\$42,000.00	\$99.00	\$99,000.00
5	GEOGRID MARKER LAYER AND CRUSHED GRAVEL	21,000	SY	\$6.25	\$131,250.00	\$8.00	\$168,000.00	\$12.00	\$252,000.00
6	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF 6" PVC PIPE (3-4' WIDE TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 0' - 5' DEEP)	315	LF	\$39.20	\$12,348.00	\$93.00	\$29,295.00	\$53.00	\$16,695.00
7	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF 8" PVC PIPE (3' WIDE TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 0' - 5' DEEP)	255	LF	\$61.00	\$15,555.00	\$304.00	\$77,520.00	\$56.00	\$14,280.00
8	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF 2" PE PIPE (3' WIDE TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 0' - 5' DEEP)	135	LF	\$56.00	\$7,560.00	\$58.00	\$7,830.00	\$58.00	\$7,830.00
9	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF 3" PE PIPE (2-4' WIDE TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 0' - 5' DEEP)	470	LF	\$54.50	\$25,615.00	\$63.00	\$29,610.00	\$55.00	\$25,850.00
10	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF 4" DI PIPE (3' WIDE TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 0' - 5' DEEP)	10	LF	\$279.00	\$2,790.00	\$248.00	\$2,480.00	\$481.00	\$4,810.00
11	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF 6" DI PIPE (3' WIDE TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 0' - 5' DEEP)	200	LF	\$105.00	\$21,000.00	\$189.00	\$37,800.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00
12	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF 8" DI PIPE (3' WIDE TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 0' - 5' DEEP)	610	LF	\$93.00	\$56,730.00	\$110.00	\$67,100.00	\$112.00	\$68,320.00
13	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF 10" DI PIPE (3-5' WIDE TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 0' - 5' DEEP)	510	LF	\$99.00	\$50,490.00	\$147.00	\$74,970.00	\$130.00	\$66,300.00
14A	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF 12" RCP WIDE TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 0' - 5' DEEP	(3') 315	LF	\$54.00	\$17,010.00	\$106.00	\$33,390.00	\$74.00	\$23,310.00
14B	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF 12" RCP WIDE TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 5' - 10' DEEP	(3') 245	LF	\$62.00	\$15,190.00	\$98.00	\$24,010.00	\$125.00	\$30,625.00
15	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF 15" RCP WIDE TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 0' - 5' DEEP	(4') 405	LF	\$51.00	\$20,655.00	\$95.00	\$38,475.00	\$88.00	\$35,640.00
16	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF 18" RCP WIDE TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 0' - 5' DEEP	(4') 80	LF	\$54.00	\$4,320.00	\$93.00	\$7,440.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00
17	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF 24" RCP WIDE TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 5' - 10' DEEP	(4') 160	LF	\$86.00	\$13,760.00	\$141.00	\$22,560.00	\$157.00	\$25,120.00
18	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF DRAINAGE MANHOLE STRUCTURE (8' x 8' TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 0' - 5' DEEP)	4	EA	\$3,399.00	\$13,596.00	\$3,058.00	\$12,232.00	\$6,100.00	\$24,400.00
19	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF DRAINAGE MANHOLE STRUCTURE (8' x 8' TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 5' - 10' DEEP)	5	EA	\$4,007.00	\$20,035.00	\$4,512.00	\$22,560.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00
20	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF DRAINAGE CATCH BASIN STRUCTURE (8' x 8' TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 5' - 10' DEEP)	8	EA	\$3,746.00	\$29,968.00	\$4,673.00	\$37,384.00	\$4,100.00	\$32,800.00
21	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF DRAINAGE CATCH BASIN STRUCTURE (8' x 8' TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 11' - 12' DEEP)	6	EA	\$3,852.00	\$23,112.00	\$6,167.00	\$37,002.00	\$6,600.00	\$39,600.00
22	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF STORMWATER OIL-WATER SEPARATOR (9' x 16' TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 5' - 10' DEEP)	2	EA	\$8,992.00	\$17,984.00	\$29,081.00	\$58,162.00	\$21,000.00	\$42,000.00
23	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF SEWER MANHOLE STRUCTURE (8' x 8' TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 0' - 5' DEEP)	1	EA	\$6,552.00	\$6,552.00	\$3,453.00	\$3,453.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
24	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF SEWER MANHOLE STRUCTURE (8' x 8' TRENCH; DEPTH VARIES 5' - 10' DEEP)	3	EA	\$5,226.00	\$15,678.00	\$5,241.00	\$15,723.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
25	EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION OF SEWER MANHOLE STRUCTURE (8' x 8' TRENCH; 11' DEEP)	1	EA	\$5,764.00	\$5,764.00	\$14,155.00	\$14,155.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
26	UTILITY CORRIDOR INSTALLATION - LIGHT POLE BASE EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION	25	EA	\$1,477.36	\$36,934.00	\$2,234.00	\$55,850.00	\$2,400.00	\$60,000.00
27	UTILITY CORRIDOR INSTALLATION 5' WIDE - 3' DEEP CLEAN TRENCHES	2,000	LF	\$32.10	\$64,200.00	\$56.00	\$112,000.00	\$42.00	\$84,000.00
28	SITE SUBGRADE AIS CONTAMINATED MATERIAL EXCAVATION	1	LS	\$460,000.00	\$460,000.00	\$300,700.00	\$300,700.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00
29	SKATE PARK LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION AND INSTALLATION	1	LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$119,200.00	\$119,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
30	UTILITY CORRIDOR, SITE SUBGRADE AND SKATE PARK AIS CONTAMINATED MATERIAL TRANSPORT & DISPOSAL	21,140	TON	\$92.00	\$1,944,880.00	\$96.00	\$2,029,440.00	\$100.00	\$2,114,000.00
31	PAH CONTAMINATED GRID AREA & AIS CONTAMINATED MATERIAL EXCAVATION	1	LS	\$3,332.00	\$3,332.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
32	PAH CONTAMINATED GRID AREA & AIS CONTAMINATED MATERIAL TRANSPORT & DISPOSAL	1,450	TON	\$0.01	\$14.50	\$98.00	\$142,100.00	\$91.00	\$131,950.00
33	2 FOOT HIGH PRECAST CONCRETE BLOCK RETAINING WALL	200	LF	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$102.00	\$20,400.00	\$61.00	\$12,200.00
34	AIS CONTAMINATED MATERIAL ON-SITE REUSE, HANDLING AND COMPACTION FOR PAH GRID AREA REMOVAL	500	CY	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	\$7.80	\$3,900.00
35	POLYMER EMULSION FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	21,000	SY	\$0.78	\$16,380.00	\$0.30	\$6,300.00	\$0.85	\$17,850.00
36A	CERTIFIED ASBESTOS SURVEYOR	10	1/2 DAY	\$577.00	\$5,770.00	\$381.00	\$3,810.00	\$790.00	\$7,900.00
36B	CERTIFIED ASBESTOS SURVEYOR	10	DAY	\$1,155.00	\$11,550.00	\$761.00	\$7,610.00	\$990.00	\$9,900.00
37A	ON-CALL FOUNDATION AIS EXCAVATION SERVICES (MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION)	1	LS	\$3,925.00	\$3,925.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00
37B	ON-CALL FOUNDATION AIS EXCAVATION SERVICES (DAILY RATE)	5	DAY	\$3,650.00	\$18,250.00	\$7,300.00	\$36,500.00	\$9,100.00	\$45,500.00

North Point Utilities Installation
Project No. P18-3226-C1A
Bid Results
October 4, 2017

Item	Description	Est. Quan.	Units	S&R Corporation		W L French Excavating		Charter	
				Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total	Unit Price	Sub-Total
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL SERVICES	1	ALLOW	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
39	ASPHALT PAVEMENT PATCH	150	SY	\$162.00	\$24,300.00	\$104.00	\$15,600.00	\$155.00	\$23,250.00
40	EXPLORATORY TEST PIT	5	EA	\$718.00	\$3,590.00	\$635.00	\$3,175.00	\$2,360.00	\$11,800.00
41	CONDUIT AND HANDHOLES - CRUSH IN PLACE	1	LS	\$2,371.00	\$2,371.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
42	TOP SOIL EXCAVATED AND STACKED	315	CY	\$11.00	\$3,465.00	\$8.00	\$2,520.00	\$27.00	\$8,505.00
43	OLD PAVEMENT PULVERIZATION AND REMOVAL	13,300	SY	\$1.05	\$13,965.00	\$1.00	\$13,300.00	\$3.11	\$41,363.00
44	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ADJUSTED	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$414.00	\$414.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00
45	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REMODELED	3	EA	\$605.00	\$1,815.00	\$685.00	\$2,055.00	\$2,215.00	\$6,645.00
46	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, CHANGE IN TYPE	3	EA	\$690.00	\$2,070.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,943.00	\$5,829.00
47	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE REBUILT	11	EA	\$562.00	\$6,182.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$5,535.00	\$60,885.00
48	FRAME AND GRATE (OR COVER) RESET	1	EA	\$298.00	\$298.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$2,114.00	\$2,114.00
49	CURB REMOVED AND STACKED	875	LF	\$2.60	\$2,275.00	\$10.00	\$8,750.00	\$5.44	\$4,760.00
50	ELECTRIC CONDUIT REMOVE AND STACKED	300	LF	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	\$11.22	\$3,366.00
51	ELECTRIC HANDHOLE REMOVED AND RESET	7	EA	\$328.00	\$2,296.00	\$963.00	\$6,741.00	\$1,393.00	\$9,751.00
52	TRAFFIC SIGNS REMOVED AND STACKED	1	LS	\$508.00	\$508.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
	TOTAL BID ALTERNATE ITEMS				\$3,386,752.50		\$4,024,441.00		\$4,784,078.00